
 

 

 

 CUSTOMER COPY 

Dear Potential Customer: 
389-Cleary Summit Exchange 

 
In advance of beginning any installation, the customer needs to be aware of the charges which must be paid 
in order to receive new service. The minimum contract period per our applicable Tariff is 3 
months from date of service.          

 
If you will be making long distance calls you will need to set up an account with AT&T. 

Or utilize other mea ns like a calling card to access long distance. 
 
 
 

Monthly Recurring Access Charges: (Combined) 
Access Line Charge 
Subscriber Line Charge 
Universal Access Charge 
EAS Surcharge - Per line  
Network Access Fee 
Single Business Access Recovery Charge 

Total Monthly Local Access Service (Lifeline assistance is available.) 
 

I nstallation Charges 
Service Order 
Central Office Connection Charge  

Total Installation w/o outside work 
Facilities Charge ( if outside work required) 

Total Installation charges w/facilities charge- 

Minimum Deposit 

 

20.1 5 24.20 
6.50 6.50 
0.01 0.01 
1.40 1 .40 
5.75  5.75 

   2.00  

33.81 39.86 
 

 

 
 

27.50 27.50 
16.50 16.50 

 44.00                  44.00 

                     55.00               55.00 
 

 

99.00 99.00 
 

 

75.00 150.00 
 

 

 
 Lowest Initial Basic: Total initial Payment required without facilities 
charge (Lifeline assistance is available.) 

152.81 233.86

Highest initial Basic: Total initial Payment required with Facilities charge 
(Lifeline assistance is available.) 

207.81 288.86

 

Optional features and varied options will change the monthly features and total amount required for basic 
service. Other taxes and fees may apply. Please review the attached sheets for additional information or 
call our business office with your questions. Financial assistance is available for basic services as Lifeline. 

 
The deposit will be returned after two years of timely payments on record or the month after requested 
disconnect. 

 
Sincerely, 
 
James Perry 
Acting GM 

 

Service 
Service 

 



SUMMIT TELEPHONE CO., INC.   Application for Telephone Service 
5048 Haystack Drive  or  P O Box 10089       BUSINESS SERVICE ORDER 
Fairbanks, Alaska 99712 Phone: (907)389-1012   Fax: (907)389-4003    RESIDENTIAL SERVICE ORDER 
1)Billing Name (Applicant)  

Listing Name 

Co-Applicant/Spouse MONTHLY ACCESS CHARGES 
Residential       Private Pay Station    Vacation Cabin 
Business Simple  Business Complex 

POWER AVAILABLE ON CUSTOMER PREMISES 
 12 Volt D.C.  110 Volt A.C.  Other  ____________________________________________ 

2)Mailing Address 
 
 

 Line Extension Services (greater than 300 feet from cable) 
EQUIPMENT  - Phone & Other 

 I am providing my own. 
 I need to purchase this from Summit.  I would like to rent this from Summit 

3)Location of Service 
 
 

4)Contact Number - Prior to Service Directory: 
Listed  Non-listed (Listed with Operator, Not in Directory) 
Non-published, (Not in Directory or with Operator)  
 Additional Listings   Additional Lines  DID listing 

5)Owner or Authorized Agent’s Name (Business Only) 
 

6)Business Type 
Corp   Ptnrship   Proprietorship  

 Charitable Org or Assn 

 
Foreign  Directory Listing    ____________________________________________ 
Business Directory Listing    _ 

REQUIRED CREDIT INFORMATION ___________________________________________________________________________ 
7)Applicant’s Date of Birth 8)Social Security No. (Optional) Custom Calling Packages (Excluding Remote call forwarding) 

Features  3   4  5  6 -  
Call Forwarding Call Waiting Three-Way Calling  

9) Alaska Driver’s License 
 

10) Other I.D. 
 

11)Other Info Last Number Redial Wakeup  Malicious Call Trap Remote Call Forwarding  
 
 

Co- Applicant/Spouse Information Restriction Services  Directory Assistance Deny 

12)Co-Applicant/Spouse’s Date of Birth 
 
 

13)Social Security No. (Optional)  Originating Toll Service Deny  Restricted Sent Paid  
 Special Billing Service  900 Toll Service Deny (Charge after initial request)NRC 

14)  Alaska Driver’s License No. 
 
 

15) Other I.D. 16)Other Info 
 

Billing Control Features - Non-recurring charges 
 Add BCF per telephone no.  BCF Modification  900 Toll Restore 

Name Account No.  
17)Bank 
 

18)  
Low Income Assistance -If qualified 

19)Credit Card 
 

20)  Link-Up 50% or maximum of $30.00 + Interest Free for 1 year on payment schedule 
 Lifeline - Subscriber Line Charge 

Previous Service  Lifeline - Residential assistance 
21)Telephone Company Name                                                                     
 

22)Your Previous Telephone No.  

23)Address: City, State 24)Date From: 
 
Date to: 

Facility Reservation Service- Excluding BETRS 
 Residential   Business - Simple   Business - Complex 

25)Previous STT service? Yes  No   
 

26)Date From:                     Date To:  

Employer  

27)Company 
 

28)Position HUNT SERVICES  
Multi-Line Hunt Line Hunt Overflow to a Directory Number Stop Hunt 

 
29)Address 30)Telephone No 31)Date Employed: Direct Inward Dialing Service  

32) Estimated Long Distance Monthly $ amount 
 
 

33)Date SIGNATURE REQUIRED ON BACK. 



SERVICE AGREEMENT 
 
The undersigned certifies that he/she is the owner-lessee-tenant of the premises where service is applied for with lawful authority to sign this application for telephone service and 
agrees to pay the applicable rates and abide by the terms and conditions as prescribed by the Summit Telephone Company, Inc. Tariff for all present and future telephone service.  
Acceptance of this application by Summit Telephone Company, Inc. constitutes a contract between Summit Telephone Company, Inc. and the applicant.  All costs incurred by 
Summit Telephone Company, Inc. for the collection of any unpaid accounts shall be paid by the applicant. 
 
Charges for utility service become due when billed.  Failure to pay the total combined charges within twenty (20) days from the mailing date shall cause such charges to become 
delinquent and subject to a disconnect without notice.  Failure to receive mail is not recognized as a valid reason for failure to pay bills due.  A late charge of .875% per month will 
be charged on the delinquent balance. 
 
The information furnished on this application will be used to determine if a deposit will be required for telephone service.  Your signature in the designated space authorizes 
Summit Telephone Company, Inc. to conduct a credit check if such action is necessary in order to determine possible deposit requirements. 
 
I hereby declare that the information provided is true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and is voluntarily submitted for the purpose of receiving 
telephone service.  It is understood that upon presentation this application becomes the property of Summit Telephone Company, Inc.  I also certify that I am eighteen (18) years of 
age or older. 
 

DEPOSIT 
Your deposit as a new customer is two times the monthly access line charge plus two times the estimated monthly toll charges.  Service which has been disconnected for 
nonpayment will not be restored until a deposit, in the amount for which it was terminated, has been paid.  Additionally, if we feel the amount of the deposit is not suitable to 
safeguard the interests of our company, we may require an additional deposit to cover the amount of service accruing for a period of two months.  The deposit will be refunded to 
you after two years of prompt payment if, within that two years, the company has not been forced to disconnect the service due to delinquency and the customer has not been 
delinquent more than once in any 12 consecutive months.  Interest will be paid on deposits over $100. 
 

ADVANCE PAYMENT  
 
Your advance payment per access line covers a deposit with the remainder applied to the Basic Installation Charges and Local Service Monthly Access Charges. 
 
Signature(s) indicate that the applicant has read and agrees to the terms and conditions above. 
 
Signed 
 
 
___________________________________  _____________  ___________________________________  _____________ 
Applicant     Date   Co-applicant/ Spouse    Date 
 
 
09/01/15 1:02 PM  c:\summit\admin\service.doc 



 April 14, 2025 
Summit Telephone Company [STC] 

 
DSL Election 

 
For your convenience, we’re offering 2 economical DSL speeds at 512 
Kbps and at 768 Kbps. 
 
 
 
If you are not satisfied with the data speed you are receiving, let us know and we will 
move you to the speed & monthly rate - until you are satisfied. 
 
Place a check mark beside the data speed (Kbps / Mbps) and monthly rate that 
you intend to subscribe to.  Fill in the blank spaces with your check, name, physi-
cal FNSB address, phone number, date and signature. 
 
Download speed | Upload speed | Monthly Recurring Rate 
___      512 Kbps             512 Kbps            $  10.00 
___      768 Kbps             768 Kbps            $  40.00 
            3 Mbps             3 Mbps            $  80.00 
            4 Mbps             3 Mbps            $  89.00 
            6 Mbps             3 Mbps            $121.00  
           10 Mbps            3 Mbps            $127.00 
               15 Mbps             3 Mbps           $130.00  
           25 Mbps             3 Mbps           $135.00  
 
 
Name: ____________________________________________ 
 
 Phone Number: _________________________ 
 
FNSB Street Address:  
 
_______________________________________________________________________ 
 
Signature: _______________________________________Date: ________________ 











 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Re: Long Distance Service 
 
 
 

Dear Customer: 
 

The only long distance carrier available in our service area is ATT. 
 

If you will be making long distance calls you will need to set up an account 
with ATT before making any calls. If you do not set up an account before 
you make a long distance call they will bill you through a 3rct party billing 
service at a higher rate. They will then place a toll block on your line until 
an account is set up with ATT. 

 
If you would like to set up an account with AT&T Alascom long distance service, 
please contact them at (800) 252-7266. This is a toll free number for all of AT&T 
Alascom's Residential and Internet Services. 

 
If you do not wish to receive a separate bill from AT&T Alascom, you might 
consider using a prepaid calling card for your long distance service needs. 
Please contact the Summit office if you wish to select toll block service and use a 
calling card. 

 
Sincerely, 
 
James Perry  
Acting GM 
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